ESSEX COUNTY ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

53" COUNTY AND 34" OPEN FIELD ARCHERY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Sunday 2™ October 2011

Panthers Bowhunters Archery Club, Bakers Lane
Galleywood, near Chelmsford, Essex

RESULTS

Organizer: Mrs Marion Saville, 42 Meadow View Road, Sudbury, Suffolk CO10 7NZ
Telephone 01787 373339. Email marionsaville @btinternet.com

Lord Patron: Mr Tom Major

Judges: Mr Robin Frost (Chairman of Judges); Mr Tony Ikel; Mr Dave Wallace, and
M/s Jeanette Bridle

Round: FITA 24 Arrowhead (24 targets), Marked Distances, Record Status

Conditions: Hot and sunny

I would like to thank on behalf of the Essex County Archery Association our Lord Patron, Mr Tom
Major for graciously presenting the awards; our judges: Robin, Tony, Dave and Netta. The St
John’s Ambulance Brigade for their attendance. The caterers: Jane, Holly, Rebecca, Thomas, Jack
and Bob. I would like to thank Mr Chris Bushell for his offer of help as my precdessor to the job of
organizing these championships; also to Mr Robin Frost who has assisted me in various roles. If
there is anyone whom I have missed please accept my thanks

Congratulations to all the winners of the various categories, and Arrowhead Awards
I hope everyone enjoyed themselves, especially on what must have been the hottest day for these

championships. Thank you for coming and making the Championships, for without you, the archers
there would be no field shoot. Next year’s date is Sunday 06 October 2012

/4/&//'

ECAA County Field Organizer



ESSEX COUNTY ARCHERY ASSOCIATION
Results 2nd October 2011

COUNTY
Gent

Barebow Recurve
Neil Bonner 268 6 9 Mayflower
Chris  Bushell 254 10 6 Malgrave
Nigel Norris 220 8 1 Mayflower
Daryl Cole 205 3 3 Chelmsford
Terry Carter 198 3 4 Malgrave
lan Miller 197 7 3 Malgrave
James Wright 185 7 2 Malgrave
Tom Major 162 8 2 Pilgrim
James Sugden 140 3 3 Malgrave
Graham Batson 138 1 6 Malgrave
Carl Merry 113 2 1 Malgrave
Chris Lowe 110 2 4 Ardleigh
Rick Lowe 0 0 Ardleigh

Compound Unlimited
Carl Pearsall 380 27 33 Panther
James King 357 30 23 Colchester
Mitch Vaughan 351 27 21 Mayflower
John Jefferys 235 5 5 Malgrave
Graham Pallett 223 6 3 Mayflower
Stan Walker 218 8 0 Panther
Chris  Moon 197 7 1 Malgrave

Freestyle Recurve

Richard Green 306 16 8 Noak Hill
Martin  Skinner 283 11 11 Chelmsford
Stephen Fenton 258 14 2 Mayflower
Andrew Devlin 252 14 3 Oakfield
Andy Reeves 247 17 1 Noak Hill
Max Room 198 7 5 Noak Hill
Peter Reeves 195 7 2 Noak Hill
Michael Robinson 190 4 4 Mayflower
Clive Tarling 185 9 3 Harlow
Fred Fair 176 4 1 Panther

Longbow
Paul Clark 107 1 0 Chelmsford
Eddie Tompkins 74 2 1 Abbey
Barry Cooper 64 2 2 Harlow

12 October 2011 Page 1 of 5



Gent U12 White Peg

Freestyle Recurve
Charlie Deeks

Longbow
Ryan Bishop

Gent U1S5 Blue Peg

Barebow Recurve
Jonah Elvidge

Freestyle Recurve
Alex Body

Gent U18 Blue Peg

Barebow Compound
David Fall

Barebow Recurve
Cieran Mcbrearty

Gent U18 Red Peg

Freestyle Recurve
James Howell

Sebastian Stedman

12 October 2011

153

40

96

245

266

19

214

14

2 Rayleigh
0 Mayflower

Mayflower
5 Mayflower
6 Mayflower
0 Rayleigh

Mayflower
0 Ascham

Page 2 of 5



Lady

Barebow Recurve
Kathy Batson 183 2 3 Malgrave

Compound Unlimited

Daisy Clark 360 27 23 Chelmsford
Anna King 345 23 20 Colchester
Lynette Fisher 150 0 0 Colchester

Freestyle Recurve

Susi Stedman 262 11 4 Ascham
Geri Reeves nurse 219 7 2 Noak Hill
Rachel Elvidge 199 6 1 Mayflower
Lesley Howell 0 0 0 Mayflower
Longbow
Julie Bishop 30 0 0 Mayflower
Lady U12 White Peg
Freestyle Recurve
Lauren Bann 251 14 5 Rayleigh
Grace Butterfield 245 13 2 Mayflower
Lady U1S Blue Peg
Compound Unlimited
Holly Clark 0 0 0 Chelmsford
Freestyle Recurve
Louise Devlin 179 7 1 Oakfield
Lady U1S5 Red Peg
Compound Unlimited
Lenni Canham 215 5 5 Rayleigh

Freestyle Recurve

Josie Skinner 90 2 0 Rayleigh
Lady U18 Blue Peg
Compound Unlimited
Sophie Brown 323 23 11 Mayflower

Freestyle Recurve

Kayleigh Giriffin 0 0 0 Rayleigh
Lady U18 Red Peg
Freestyle Recurve
Sophie Cole 279 11 4 Chelmsford
Anna Stedman 178 2 2 Ascham

12 October 2011 Page 3 of 5



VISITOR

Gent
Barebow Recurve
Richard Miller
Dave Short

Compound Unlimited
Adam Ravenscroft
Stefan Erasmus
Adrian Blewett
Freestyle Recurve
Tony Rich
Longbow
Geoff Barker
Rene Le Bouedec

Traditional
Don Mccallum

Lady

Compound Unlimited
Helen Blewett

Longbow
Melissa Coates

Lindsey Coates

Lady U18 Red Peg

Compound Unlimited
Rebecca Blewett

12 October 2011

200
195

398
355
347

217

97
73

171

300

48
37

335

24
24
28

19

20

43
22
20

11

20

Eastbourne
GNAS

BOWFLIGHT
Fox
Hertford

Aquarius

Allington Castle

Eastbourne

Eastbourne

Hertford

EVOLUTION
EVOLUTION

Hertford

Page 4 of 5



Team Awards

Barebow Team

Malgrave

Chris Bushell 254
Tan Miller 197
James Wright 185
Kathy Batson 183
Total 819

Recurve Team

Noak Hill

Richard Green 306
Andy Reeves 247
Ger1 Reeves Nurse 219
Max Room 198
Total 970

Intercounties Plate

Essex

Neil Bonner 268 B/B
Richard Green 306 F/S

Carl Pearsall 380 Comp
Daisy Clark 360 Lady Comp

12 October 2011 page 5 of 5



