ESSEX COUNTY ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

53rd COUNTY AND 34th OPEN FIELD ARCHERY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Sunday 2nd October 2011

Panthers Bowhunters Archery Club, Bakers Lane Galleywood, near Chelmsford, Essex

RESULTS

Organizer: Mrs Marion Saville, 42 Meadow View Road, Sudbury, Suffolk CO10 7NZ Telephone 01787 373339. Email marionsaville@btinternet.com

Lord Patron: Mr Tom Major

Judges: Mr Robin Frost (Chairman of Judges); Mr Tony Ikel; Mr Dave Wallace, and M/s Jeanette Bridle

Round: FITA 24 Arrowhead (24 targets), Marked Distances, Record Status

Conditions: Hot and sunny

I would like to thank on behalf of the Essex County Archery Association our Lord Patron, Mr Tom Major for graciously presenting the awards; our judges: Robin, Tony, Dave and Netta. The St John's Ambulance Brigade for their attendance. The caterers: Jane, Holly, Rebecca, Thomas, Jack and Bob. I would like to thank Mr Chris Bushell for his offer of help as my precessor to the job of organizing these championships; also to Mr Robin Frost who has assisted me in various roles. If there is anyone whom I have missed please accept my thanks

Congratulations to all the winners of the various categories, and Arrowhead Awards

I hope everyone enjoyed themselves, especially on what must have been the hottest day for these championships. Thank you for coming and making the Championships, for without you, the archers there would be no field shoot. Next year's date is Sunday 06 October 2012

ECAA County Field Organizer

Marion

ESSEX COUNTY ARCHERY ASSOCIATION Results 2nd October 2011

COUNTY

Gent Barehow Re

Barebow Recurve				
Neil Bonner	268	6	9	Mayflower
Chris Bushell	254	10	6	Malgrave
Nigel Norris	220	8	1	Mayflower
Daryl Cole	205	3	3	Chelmsford
Terry Carter	198	3	4	Malgrave
lan Miller	197	7	3	Malgrave
James Wright	185	7	2	Malgrave
Tom Major	162	8	2	Pilgrim
James Sugden	140	3	3	Malgrave
Graham Batson	138	1	6	Malgrave
Carl Merry	113	2	1	Malgrave
Chris Lowe	110	2	4	Ardleigh
Rick Lowe	0	0	0	Ardleigh
Compound Unlimited				
Carl Pearsall	380	27	33	Panther
James King	357	30	23	Colchester
Mitch Vaughan	351	27	21	Mayflower
John Jefferys	235	5	5	Malgrave
Graham Pallett	223	6	3	Mayflower
Stan Walker	218	8	0	Panther
Chris Moon	197	7	1	Malgrave
Freestyle Recurve				
Richard Green	306	16	8	Noak Hill
Martin Skinner	283	11	11	Chelmsford
Stephen Fenton	258	14	2	Mayflower
Andrew Devlin	252	14	3	Oakfield
Andy Reeves	247	17	1	Noak Hill
Max Room	198	7	5	Noak Hill
Peter Reeves	195	7	2	Noak Hill
Michael Robinson	190	4	4	Mayflower
Clive Tarling	185	9	3	Harlow
Fred Fair	176	4	1	Panther
Longbow				
Paul Clark	107	1	0	Chelmsford
Eddie Tompkins	74	2	1	Abbey
Barry Cooper	64	2	2	Harlow

12 October 2011 Page 1 of 5

Gent U12 White Peg				
Freestyle Recurve				
Charlie Deeks	153	6	2	Rayleigh
Longbow				
Ryan Bishop	40	0	0	Mayflower
Gent U15 Blue Peg				
Barebow Recurve				
Jonah Elvidge	96	4	1	Mayflower
Freestyle Recurve				
Alex Body	245	14	5	Mayflower
Gent U18 Blue Peg				
Barebow Compound				
David Fall	266	9	6	Mayflower
Barebow Recurve				
Cieran Mcbrearty	19	1	0	Rayleigh
Gent U18 Red Peg				
Freestyle Recurve				
James Howell	214	10	3	Mayflower
Sebastian Stedman	0	0	0	Ascham

12 October 2011 Page 2 of 5

<u>Lady</u>				
Barebow Recurve				
Kathy Batson	183	2	3	Malgrave
Compound Unlimited				
Daisy Clark	360	27	23	Chelmsford
Anna King	345	23	20	Colchester
Lynette Fisher	150	0	0	Colchester
Freestyle Recurve				
Susi Stedman	262	11	4	Ascham
Geri Reeves nurse	219	7	2	Noak Hill
Rachel Elvidge	199	6	1	Mayflower
Lesley Howell	0	0	0	Mayflower
Longbow				
Julie Bishop	30	0	0	Mayflower
Lady U12 White Peg				
Freestyle Recurve				
Lauren Bann	251	14	5	Rayleigh
Grace Butterfield	245	13	2	Mayflower
Lady U15 Blue Peg				
Compound Unlimited				
Holly Clark	0	0	0	Chelmsford
Freestyle Recurve				
Louise Devlin	179	7	1	Oakfield
Lady U15 Red Peg				
Compound Unlimited				
Lenni Canham	215	5	5	Rayleigh
Freestyle Recurve				
Josie Skinner	90	2	0	Rayleigh
Lady U18 Blue Peg				
Compound Unlimited				
Sophie Brown	323	23	11	Mayflower
Freestyle Recurve				•
Kayleigh Griffin	0	0	0	Rayleigh
Lady U18 Red Peg				
Freestyle Recurve				
Sophie Cole	279	11	4	Chelmsford
Anna Stedman	178	2	2	Ascham

12 October 2011 Page 3 of 5

VISITOR

Gent

Barebow Recurve				
Richard Miller	200	8	1	Eastbourne
Dave Short	195	5	5	GNAS
Compound Unlimited				
Adam Ravenscroft	398	24	43	BOWFLIGHT
Stefan Erasmus	355	24	22	Fox
Adrian Blewett	347	28	20	Hertford
Freestyle Recurve				
Tony Rich	217	4	6	Aquarius
Longbow				
Geoff Barker	97	4	2	Allington Castle
Rene Le Bouedec	73	1	0	Eastbourne
Traditional				
Don Mccallum	171	9	2	Eastbourne
Lady				
Compound Unlimited				
Helen Blewett	300	19	11	Hertford
Longbow				
Melissa Coates	48	2	0	EVOLUTION
Lindsey Coates	37	1	0	EVOLUTION
Lady U18 Red Peg				
Compound Unlimited				
Rebecca Blewett	335	20	20	Hertford

12 October 2011 Page 4 of 5

Team Awards

Barebow Team

Malgrave

Chris Bushell	254
Ian Miller	197
James Wright	185
Kathy Batson	183
Total	819

Recurve Team

Noak Hill

Total	970
Max Room	198
Geri Reeves Nurse	219
Andy Reeves	247
Richard Green	306

Intercounties Plate

Essex

Neil Bonner	268	B/B
Richard Green	306	F/S
Carl Pearsall	380	Comp
Daisy Clark	360	Lady Comp

12 October 2011 page 5 of 5